03-10-2000



101286280

Attorney Docket Number 7565-032

MAR 0 2 2000 S

RECORDATION

TO THE HONORANCE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:			
Masayuki SASAKI Takayoshi HANABUSA	Shinko Electric Industries Co. Ltd. 711, Aza Shariden, Oaza Kurita Nagano-shi, Nagano			
Additional names attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	JAPAN			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
□Security Agreement □Change of Name				
Execution Date: July 8, 1997				
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 8, 1997				
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Mail correspondence to:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 0.00 Please charge deposit account listed in Section 8.			
Washington, D.C. 20006	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
	is formation is true and correct and an attached copy is			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Tomas a true copy of the original accument	(Atomes 3/2/00			
Allan A. Fanucci, Reg. No. 30,256	na your			
Name of Person Signing	Signature			
Total number of	f pages including cover sheet: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DC1 - 96069.1

88.Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 9 JUL 1997.

100587761 PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 7565-032

TO THE HONGHABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:			
Masayuki SASAKI Takayoshi HANABUSA	Shinko Electric Industries Co., Inc. 711, Aza Shariden, Oaza Kurita Nagano-shi, Nagano			
Additional names attached? Yes No	JAPAN			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Execution Date: July 8, 1997				
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 8, 1997				
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Mail correspondence to:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Please charge deposit account listed in Section 8.			
\	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
1997 UCLAYERD 00000093 BAN:161150 08875484 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PEDC-96069.1

1-096

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

/1	the undersigned inventor(s) (herematter	ASSIGNOR') by		
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	SHINKO ELECTRIC I	NDUSTRIES CO., LTD.		
Address(es))	711, Aza Shariden	, Oaza Kurita, Naga	nno-shi, Nagano, Ja	pan
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and SEMICONDUCTOR PACSEMICONDUCTOR DEV	exclusive right, title and interest to the KAGE WITH MULTILAYE	R CIRCUIT, AND	
	of the United States was executed on e	ven date herewith or, if not so executed	I, was:	
Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	; Pennie & Edmon	ds LLP, New York,	N.Y.
oncurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the spec	ified
	and to said application and all Letters renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be declained including separate assignments and decoproducing evidence.	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirab including in the preparation and prosence, reissue, reexamination, or public ustred in relation to same, such acts to including in the same, such acts to including the preparation and prosence, reissue, reexamination, or public ustred in relation to same, such acts to including the same including the s	e full term or terms for which the said reinafter, "said application(s) and Let without charge to but at the expense ole or expedient, for securing, maintain cution of said application(s) and the if the proceeding, and in any litigation or clude but not be limited to executing a	of said ning and ssuance of other legal all papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
Signatures)	Masayuki Saruki	Masayuki Sasaki	July 8, 1997	
,	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2 Taknyeshi Handruser	Takayoshi Hanabusa	July 8, 1997	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
3 <u>1</u> 4 <u>1</u> 5 <u>1</u>	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4L(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

RECORDED: 03/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 010627 FRAME: 0482